With reference to the captioned subject, and Pursuant to the provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, We hereby inform 

you that, the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held today i.e. on 11th February, 2026 has considered and 

approved the following: 

• Allotment of 32,58,000 Equity Shares at issue price of ₹ 109.50 (Rupees One Hundred Nine and Fifty Paisa only) per 

Equity Share including premium of ₹ 99.50 each (Rupees Ninety-Nine and Fifty Paisa only) per Equity Share by way 

of Preferential Issue. (Detail disclosure refer Annexure A) 

The Board Meeting commenced at 7:00 P.M. and concluded at 7:40 P.M.

[...]

2 Type of issuance Preferential Issue of Equity Shares in accordance with the Chapter V of 

SEBI ICDR Regulations read with the Companies Act, 2013 and rules 

made thereunder. 

3 Total number of securities 

allotted and the total amount 

for which the securities are 

issued  

32,58,000 (Thirty Two Lakh and Fifty-Eight Thousand) Equity Shares 

aggregating to ₹ 35,67,51,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Crore Sixty Seven 

Lakh and Fifty-One Thousand only) 

4 Additional details:  

(a) Names of the 

investors 

As per Annexure 1 

(b) Number of Investors 38 Investors 

(c) Post Allotment of Equity Shares: 

(i) Issue Price At a price not being lower than the price to be determined in accordance 

with the Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations or such higher price as may 

be decided and deemed appropriate by the Board and stock exchanges at the 

time of issue or allotment.  

Issue Price: The Equity Shares shall be issued at ₹ 109.50 (Rupees One 

Hundred Nine and Fifty Paisa only) per Equity Share including premium of 

₹ 99.50 each (Rupees Ninety-Nine and Fifty Paisa only) payable in cash 

(“Issue Price”). 

(ii) Post allotment of securities - 

outcome of the subscription, 

issue price / allotted price (in